Before the Board of Supervisors in and for the County of Monterey, State of California

		County of Monterey, State of Calif	Fornia		
Resolu	ition No				
Adopt	a Resolution to:				
b.	 8238-6111) to add two (2) FTE Deputy Sheriff Positions; and b. Authorize and direct the County Administrative Office to incorporate the position change into the Sheriff's Office FY 2019-20 Adopted Budget; and 				
WHEREAS, the Sheriff's Office is requesting to add two (2) FTE Deputy Sheriff positions in the Sheriff's Office Budget Unit, 001-2300-SHE001-8238; as indicated below; and					
,	THEREFORE, the Mowing:	Ionterey County Board of Superviso	ors hereby resolved to approve	e	
a.	a. Amend the Sheriff's Office Fiscal Year 2019-20 Adopted Budget (001-SHE003-2300-8238-6111) to add two (2) FTE Deputy Sheriff Positions; and				
	Class Code	Position Title	Increase		
	36E21	Deputy Sheriff Corrections	2		
 b. Authorize and direct the County Administrative Office to incorporate the position change into the Sheriff's Office FY 2019-20 Adopted Budget; and c. Authorize and direct the Auditor-Controller to amend the Sheriff's Office FY 2019-20 Adopted Budget to increase appropriations by \$1,525,319.00, including \$892,649.00 in 001-SHE003-2300-8238-6111 and \$632,670.00 in 001-SHE-003-2300-8238-6384 financed by increased revenues of \$1,525,319.00 in 001-SHE003-2300-8238-5870; (4/5 vote required) 					
PASSI Superv	ED AND ADOPTED risor	upon motion of Supervisorand carried thisday of So	, seconded by eptember, 2019 by the following	ing	
AYES	•				

Dated: Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors
File Number: County of Monterey, State of California

minutes thereof of Minute Book ____for the meeting on _____

I, Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey, State of California, hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of an original order of said Board of Supervisors duly made and entered in the

NOES: ABSENT:

By:	
	, Deputy